TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM425364

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank		04/27/2017	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mansfield Oil Company of Gainesville, Inc.			
Street Address:	1025 Airport Parkway SW			
City:	Gainesville			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30501			
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA			
Name:	Mansfield Systems, Inc.			
Street Address:	1025 Airport Parkway SW			
City:	Gainesville			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30501			
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA			
Name:	C&N Ethanol Marketing, LLC			
Street Address:	1025 Airport Parkway SW			
City:	Gainesville			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30501			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA			
Name:	Mansfield Power and Gas, LLC			
Street Address:	1025 Airport Parkway SW			
City:	Gainesville			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30501			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA			
Name:	Mansfield Energy Corp.			
Street Address:	1025 Airport Parkway SW			
City:	Gainesville			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
	TRANFMARK			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006043 FRAME: 0860 900403973

Postal Code:	30501
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA
Name:	Noble Mansfield Renewable Energy Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	1025 Airport Parkway SW
City:	Gainesville
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30501
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4050365	ARSENAL
Registration Number:	4028806	TORPEDO
Registration Number:	4149586	TANK ARMOR
Registration Number:	4621554	GAS-TO-GALLONS
Registration Number:	4622192	BLUE LEAF
Serial Number:	86294398	DRY TANK
Registration Number:	3397641	MANSFIELD
Registration Number:	3384613	M
Registration Number:	3397642	MANSFIELD
Registration Number:	3604899	M
Registration Number:	3948548	COLDPRO
Registration Number:	4053897	COMMANDLABS
Serial Number:	85220842	AGILITY
Registration Number:	4564599	SKYBLU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8032559831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (404) 322-6132

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com
Correspondent Name: Kenneth C. Bruley

Address Line 1: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP
Address Line 2: 100 North Tryon Street, 42nd Floor
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Kenneth C. BruleySIGNATURE:/Kenneth C. Bruley/DATE SIGNED:04/27/2017

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006043 FRAME: 0861

source=37565_09001 Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Fifth Third#page1.tif source=37565_09001 Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Fifth Third#page2.tif source=37565_09001 Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Fifth Third#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006043 FRAME: 0862

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "*Termination*"), is dated as of April 27, 2017, and made by FIFTH THIRD BANK ("*Grantee*") to MANSFIELD OIL COMPANY OF GAINESVILLE, INC., a Georgia corporation, MANSFIELD SYSTEMS, INC., a Georgia corporation, C&N ETHANOL MARKETING, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company, MANSFIELD POWER AND GAS, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, MANSFIELD ENERGY CORP., a Georgia corporation, and NOBLE MANSFIELD RENEWABLE ENERGY HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, "*Grantor*").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 26, 2014, made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (the "*Trademark Security Agreement*"), a security interest was granted by Grantor to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Trademarks (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 3, 2014, at Reel 005315 and Frame 0771; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. Grantee hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto (the "*Trademarks*") and the other "*Trademark Collateral*" described in the Trademark Security Agreement (collectively, the "*Trademark Collateral*"), and Grantee hereby releases and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Trademark Collateral.
- 2. Costs. Grantor shall bear all costs of recording this Termination.
- 3. Governing Law. This Termination shall be governed by the laws of the State of Georgia.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006043 FRAME: 0863

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

FIFTH THIRD BANK, as Grantee

Name/

Tifle

[Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

Exhibit A

Trademarks

Owner	Trademark	Registration No. / Serial No.	Registration Date / Filing Date
Mansfield Oil Company of Gainesville, Inc.	ARSENAL	4,050,365	November 1, 2011
Mansfield Oil Company of Gainesville, Inc.	TORPEDO	4,028,806	September 20, 2011
Mansfield Oil Company of Gainesville, Inc.	TANK ARMOR	4,149,586	May 29, 2012
Mansfield Oil Company of Gainesville, Inc.	GAS-TO-GALLONS	4,621,554	October 14, 2014
Mansfield Oil Company of Gainesville, Inc.	BLUE LEAF	4,622,192	October 14, 2014
Mansfield Oil Company of Gainesville, Inc.	DRY TANK	86-294398	May 29, 2014
Mansfield Energy Corp.	MANSFIELD	3,397,641	March 18, 2008
Mansfield Energy Corp.	M AND DESIGN	3,384,613	February 19, 2008
Mansfield Energy Corp.	MANSFIELD	3,397,642	March 18, 2008
Mansfield Energy Corp.	M AND DESIGN	3,604,899	April 14, 2009
Mansfield Energy Corp.	COLDPRO	3,948,548	April 19, 2011
Mansfield Energy Corp.	COMMAND LABS	4,053,897	November 8, 2011
Mansfield Energy Corp.	AGILITY	85-220842	January 19, 2011
Mansfield Energy Corp.	SKYBLU	4,564,599	July 8, 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 006043 FRAME: 0865

RECORDED: 04/27/2017